

## **Summary of Bids Received**

Project: ITS PASSAGE Network 2024 CPMS Pin:

B-01521

Section: 24-00268-30-TL Let Date: 10-Sep-24

removal of existing traffic signal equipment, installation of remote-controlled video system and outdoor Description:

rated network cable, maintenance of existing traffic signal equipment.

		Engineer's Estimate:	\$156,737.50		
H&H Electric Co.	2830 Commerce Street	Franklin Park, IL, 60131	\$164,614.54	5.03%	\$7,877.04
Meade Inc.	625 Willowbrook Center Parkway	Willowbrook, IL, 60527	\$138,107.00	-11.89%	-\$18,630.50
Bidde	er Address	City, State, Zip	Bid Price	% Over/Under Eng. Estimate	\$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate



## **Return Bid Tabulation**

Project: ITS PASSAGE Network 2024

**Section**: 24-00268-30-TL

removal of existing traffic signal equipment, installation of remote-controlled

**Description:** video system and outdoor rated network cable, maintenance of existing

traffic signal equipment.

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Unit Price		Meade Inc.		H&H Electric Co.	
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
1	85000200	MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION	17.0	EACH	\$500.00	\$8,500.00	\$190.00	\$3,230.00	\$925.29	\$15,729.93
2	89502375	REMOVE EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT	17.0	EACH	\$500.00	\$8,500.00	\$475.00	\$8,075.00	\$416.85	\$7,086.45
3	X1400102	OUTDOOR RATED NETWORK CABLE	2,850.0	FOOT	\$6.75	\$19,237.50	\$4.00	\$11,400.00	\$1.81	\$5,158.50
4	X1400215	REMOTE CONTROLLED VIDEO SYSTEM	17.0	EACH	\$6,500.00	\$110,500.00	\$6,700.00	\$113,900.00	\$7,393.13	\$125,683.21
5	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,502.00	\$1,502.00	\$10,956.45	\$10,956.45
					Total	\$156,737.50		\$138,107.00		\$164,614.54

CPMS Pin:

Let Date:

B-01521

10-Sep-24



Description:

## **Return Bid Details**

Project: ITS PASSAGE Network 2024

**Section:** 24-00268-30-TL

**CPMS Pin:** B-01521 **Let Date:** 10-Sep-24

removal of existing traffic signal equipment, installation of remote-controlled video system and outdoor rated network

cable, maintenance of existing traffic signal equipment.

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Unit Price		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
1	85000200	MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION	17.0	EACH	\$500.00	\$8,500.00	\$190.00	\$925.29	\$557.64
2	89502375	REMOVE EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT	17.0	EACH	\$500.00	\$8,500.00	\$416.85	\$475.00	\$445.92
3	X1400102	OUTDOOR RATED NETWORK CABLE	2850.0	FOOT	\$6.75	\$19,237.50	\$1.81	\$4.00	\$2.90
4	X1400215	REMOTE CONTROLLED VIDEO SYSTEM	17.0	EACH	\$6,500.00	\$110,500.00	\$6,700.00	\$7,393.13	\$7,046.56
5	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,502.00	\$10,956.45	\$6,229.22
1					Total	\$156,737.50			